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2024-2025 NCACPA Board of Directors 
(Revised 4/2024) 

 

Employment: Public Accounting (7), Business & Industry (5), Accounting Education (2), 
Governmental Accounting (0), Community Volunteer (1) 

Officers – 2024-2025: 
Chair 
Courtney Knoll, PhD, CPA 
The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Kenan-Flagler Business School 
Chapel Hill, NC 
919-962-3560 
courtneyknoll@unc.edu 
 
Treasurer 
Jonathan Kraftchick, Partner 
Cherry Bekaert Advisory LLC 
Raleigh, NC 
919-782-1040 
jkraftchick@cbh.com 

Chair-Elect 
Kelly Puryear, CPA 
TRP Sumner PLLC 
Fayetteville, NC 
910-323-3600 x 1103 
kelly@trpsumner.com 
 
Immediate Past Chair 
Arleen Thomas, CPA, CGMA 
Community Volunteer 
Bronxville, NY  
201-707-0048 
arleen.r.thomas@gmail.com 

 
Members – Term ends April 30, 2025: 
Amy Bibby, CPA 
FORVIS, LLP 
Asheville, NC 
828-236-5797 
amy.bibby@forvis.com 
 
Anna Kinast, CPA 
Bank of America Private Bank 
Charlotte, NC 
980-833-3070 
akk09@my.fsu.edu 

Yvonne Hinson, PhD, CPA, CGMA 
American Accounting Association 
Lakewood Ranch, FL 
336-407-0161 
yvonne.hinson@aaahq.org 
 
Wendy Waller, CPA, CGMA 
Central Piedmont Community College 
Charlotte, NC 
404-550-1159 
wendy.waller@cpcc.edu 

 
Members – Term ends April 30, 2026: 
Stacee Rash, CPA 
Martin Starnes & Associates, CPAs, PA 
Hickory, NC 
828-327-2727 

Osei Sencherey, CPA 
HCM Unlocked 
Charlotte, NC 
980-406-7025 
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Members – Term ends April 30, 2027: 
Genevia Gee Fulbright, CPA, President & COO 
Fulbright & Fulbright, CPA, PA 
Durham, NC 
919-544-0398 
ggf@moneyful.com 
 
Jennifer Leary, CEO 
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 
Charlotte, NC  
704-998-5200 
jennifer.leary@claconnect.com 
 
Michael Scott, CPA, Managing Director 
The Clorox Company 
Raleigh, NC 
919-215-9306 
michael.scott@clorox.com 

Yates Lackey, VP, CCO 
Advocate Health 
Winston-Salem, NC 
336-716-3002 
ylackey@wakehealth.edu 
 
Jamelia Livingston, Partner 
Ernst & Young LLP 
Charlotte, NC 
919-353-1713 
jamelia.livingston@ey.com 
 

 

mailto:ggf@moneyful.com
mailto:jennifer.leary@claconnect.com
mailto:michael.scott@clorox.com
mailto:ylackey@wakehealth.edu
mailto:jamelia.livingston@ey.com

